Northern Natural Gas Company

FERC Gas Tariff
Sixth Revised Volume No.

Shipper Name

SEMCO Energy Gas Company 3/
Contract 110025

Macquarie Energy LLC 3/
Contract 110593/802108

Macquarie Energy LLC 3/
Contract 110593/802109

J. Aron & Company 3/
Contract 113052/802345

Essar Steel Minnesota LLC 3/
Contract 123116

1

Rate

Schedule

TF

PDD

PDD

PDD

TEX

Issued On: December 1, 2011

STATEMENT OF NEGOTIATED RATES 1/

Negotiated
Rate

10/

11/

13/

14/

Other
Cheroes velume
2/ 44,250
1,285,000
715,000
500,000
10,000

Seventh Revised Sheet No. 67

Superseding

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 67

Receipt
Point (s)

All Market Area

Receipt Points

Demarc Deferred

Demarc Deferred

Demarc Deferred

All Market Area
Receipt Points

Delivery
Point (s)

All Market Area

Delivery Points

Demarc Deferred

Demarc Deferred

Demarc Deferred

Essar Steel MN

Effective On: January 1, 2012



