## STATEMENT OF NEGOTIATED RATES 1/

Shipper Name	Rate Schedule	Negotiated Rate 		Volume	Receipt Point(s)	Delivery Point(s)
SEMCO Energy Gas Company 3/ Contract 110025	ΤF	6/	2/	44,250	All Market Area Receipt Points	All Market Area Delivery Points
Macquarie Energy LLC 3/ Contract 110593/802108	PDD	10/		1,285,000	Demarc Deferred	Demarc Deferred
Macquarie Energy LLC 3/ Contract 110593/802109	PDD	11/		715,000	Demarc Deferred	Demarc Deferred
J. Aron & Company 3/ Contract 113052/802345	PDD	13/		500,000	Demarc Deferred	Demarc Deferred
Essar Steel Minnesota LLC 3/ Contract 123116	TFX	14/		10,000	All Market Area Receipt Points	Essar Steel MN